HB1390/632214/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1390 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike line 2 in its entirety and substitute "<u>Criminal Procedure –</u> <u>Medical Emergency After Alcohol or Drug Ingestion – Mitigating Factor</u>"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "circumstances;" in line 13; in line 14, strike "certain"; in the same line, after "person" insert "<u>who is experiencing a</u> <u>medical emergency after ingesting alcohol or drugs</u>"; strike beginning with "limited" in line 15 down through "incidents" in line 16 and substitute "<u>medical emergencies after</u> <u>alcohol or drug ingestion</u>"; in line 18, strike "Courts and Judicial Proceedings" and substitute "<u>Criminal Procedure</u>"; in line 19, strike "5-642" and substitute "<u>1-209</u>"; in line 21, strike "2006 Replacement" and substitute "<u>2001</u>"; and in line 24, strike "Courts and Judicial Proceedings" and substitute "<u>Criminal Procedure</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 1 through line 25 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute "<u>1-209.</u>".

On page 2, in line 26, strike "(C)"; and in line 27, strike "AN ALCOHOL OR DRUG-RELATED OVERDOSE" and substitute "<u>A MEDICAL EMERGENCY AFTER</u> INGESTING ALCOHOL OR DRUGS".